
RESOLUTION NO. 31 FOR 1940 

WHEREAS, On the 3rd· day ef Oc:tober, -1940, the Common 

Council, acting with six freeholders chosen from the several 

wards of the· City,. as by law required, prepared an estimate 

. or budget of all money necessary. to .be raised by ts.xa'tion 

for the year 1941 for the purpose of conducting the business 

of the Cit,y of Leban_on for said year; and. 

WHEREAS, ~;tllt (~) o'clock P. M. , Monday, tt:i.e 28th day 

of October, 1940, in the City Hall, Lebanon, Oreg6n, was·set 

as the time and place for hearing of said budget and notice 

of such hearing was duly given as by law required and said· 

. hearing was on said date and at the time and place 1n· said 

notice.given, duly and regularly held; and 

WHE~EAS, A full and complete hearing was had upon said 

tentative budget and the Council, being the levying board of 

the City of.Lebanon, being now fully advised as·toth~·amount .. ,,, .. ' . . '·. . . ' . . 

necessary t_o be raised by taxat_ion for all purposes. ot · said 

· City for·. the. year .1941, which· said amounts are as follows: 

Personal Service - City·. Off'ieers 

Recorder's Of'fiee: 
· •. Supplies and Equipment · 

City Water · 
City Lights 
City Li'~rary 
Fuel . .·. . . 
• State Indus •. Accident Comm. 

Total 

Supplies and Expenses 

Street Department 

Fi+-e])e~artment 

Swimming 

Band 

~ath House, etc. 
· ·.·· · Total 

Miscellaneous and Contingent Fund 
Fire Equipment Sinking Fund ·· · 

$ 300.00· 
1,300.00 
2,650.00 

500.00 
50.00 

450.00 .. 

. .. Total Estimated Budget, General 

Page l - Resolution No.· 31 for 1940 •. 

$7,435.00 

. 5·,250.00 

.495.00 

4,580.00 

.. ·l,345.00 

·:. 300~00 

. ·. so.co. 
. 900.00 

$2p,365.00 
3,0()Q.00 
1,000.00 

$24,355.00 
' . ·.' 

,, 



· Total Estimated Budget., General 

Less balance onhB.nd and.estimated receipts, 
i1censes., fines., etc. ·. · ·., · . ·. . . . · 

· . Amount to be raised by taxation 

Fixed Charges:.·. 

Payment Maturing Bonds · 
· Interest on B.onds . 

· ·· · · GRAND TOTAL BUDGET • • 

$4,000.00 
··1.,040.00 . ·•· . . . . . . . 

' . \ 

$24.,355.0Q 

6 1400.00 · 
$17.,956.00 

.5;040.00 
t22,996.00 

NOW,· -THEREFORE, The~e is hereby levied aga1ns t all the 

taxable property within the co;rporate limits of the City of 

Lebanon., Linn C~unty, Oregon., a total tax amounting to 

$22,995.00 tor the year 1941. 

... 

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 28th 

day of October, 1940. 

~4·-Mayor. --· . . .. 

·Attest: 

'•&.!~···.·-.--.-.·_·_· ........ ·. . . ' . 

~ .-_· 

~~eooroer. 

Page 2 - Resolution No. 31 for 1940. 


	No. 31 -- Adopted Budget




